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1 Thomas  Bricknel l Red Indi 494 385 29.6 17 29 29 C d27 d26 30 30 30 30 d28 30 30 29 29 30 d28 29 30

2 Richard Sharp Red Indi 579 377 29 21 27 30 A 29 d27 28 29 29 d22 29 d26 29 d27 d27 30 d20 d27 d26 29 29 30 29
3 Andy Wi lks Red Indi 450 358 27.5 17 d21 N 24 28 26 28 29 26 29 28 28 30 28 29 d23 25 d24 d24

4 John Fack Red Indi 338 338 26 13 C 26 25 20 25 23 24 28 29 26 27 28 27 30
5 George Watson Red Indi 433 321 24.7 19 26 28 E 21 d20 27 21 d19 d16 24 26 22 26 26 d20 28 24 d20 d17 22

6 Stuart Beare Red Indi 311 311 23.9 13 30 25 L 28 23 29 25 18 17 28 22 N 23 R 20 23

7 Boyd Webster Red Indi 260 260 23.6 11 22 L 24 25 26 23 N 25 23 27 22 23 20

8 Jerome Fack Red Indi 239 239 21.7 11 18 E 16 24 25 20 R 23 27 18 21 19 28
9 Josh Veale Red Indi 219 219 27.4 8 27 D 30 30 26 27 21 30 28

10 Ian Veale Red Indi 219 219 24.3 9 19 29 28 23 24 21 27 21 27

11 Peter Fensom Red Indi 182 182 22.8 8 28 23 23 R R 20 22 21 23 22
12 Darren Underwood Red Indi 180 180 22.5 8 18 18 R 27 27 E 21 25 25 19

13 Mike Sa l ton Red Indi 153 153 25.5 6 24 R 21 30 30 R N 22 26
14 Harry Barr Red Indi 114 114 22.8 5 30 20 18 22 24

15 Andrew Woodhead Red Indi 96 96 24 4 19 N 24 26 27

16 Trevor Aston Red Indi 88 88 29.3 3 29 30 29

17 David Webster Red Indi 84 84 28 3 28 28 28
18 Ian Wright Red Indi 66 66 22 3 24 17 25

19 Andrew Mckinney Red Indi 50 50 25 2 26 24

20 Jeff Armitstead Red Indi 10 10 10 1 10
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1 John Fi rth Blue Indi 332 314 24.2 14 20 C 25 21 22 28 25 22 23 25 22 29 26 d18 26
2 John Cole Blue Indi 289 246 18.9 16 17 A 20 17 21 19 d14 15 19 20 24 22 16 d14 18 d15 18

3 Matt Sharp Blue Indi 240 240 26.7 9 N R 27 25 30 28 25 25 30 29 21
4 Alan Murton Blue Indi 203 203 20.3 10 C 19 17 21 27 18 26 23 R 18 15 19

5 Martin Grimwood Blue Indi 177 177 22.1 8 23 26 E 22 22 19 24 16 25

6 Michael  Mcbratney Blue Indi 114 114 22.8 5 L 24 24 20 23 23

7 Jason Daniel Blue Indi 107 107 21.4 5 25 L 20 19 E 17 26
8 Stuart Perren Blue Indi 82 82 16.4 5 19 E 16 17 13 17 N

9 Mark Mi lne Blue Indi 46 46 23 2 D 27 19

10 Mike Wevi l l Blue Indi 45 45 22.5 2 21 24
11 Geoff Mckay Blue Indi 44 44 22 2 25 19

12 Phi l  Blagden Blue Indi 37 37 18.5 2 22 15
13 Sandy Veale Blue Indi 19 19 19 1 19
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1 Bob Packham Red Live 406 382 29.4 14 30 C 30 29 29 30 28 29 d24 29 30 30 29 29 30

2 Sam Beare Red Live 273 273 27.3 10 30 28 A 24 24 30 R 28 25 30 30 24

3 Matt Sharp Red Live 260 260 28.9 9 29 N 29 29 26 28 R 29 30 30 30

4 Jul ian Fack Red Live 223 223 27.9 8 27 C 28 27 30 28 27 28 28
5 Alan Baker Red Live 211 211 26.4 8 25 E 28 27 22 29 28 E E 23 29

6 Jeff Armitstead Red Live 186 186 26.6 7 23 L 25 27 28 25 29 29

7 Alasta i r Moffatt Red Live 111 111 27.8 4 26 L 30 26 29
8 John Mckinney Red Live 60 60 30 2 E 30 30

9 Andrew Woodhead Red Live 56 56 28 2 D N 28 28
10 Stuart Beare Red Live 30 30 30 1 30 N R

11 Ian Veale Red Live 29 29 29 1 29

12 Ian Wright Red Live 28 28 28 1 28
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1 Mike Readings Blue Live 234 234 26 9 C 22 26 27 28 27 22 30 26 26

2 Nick Beere Blue Live 224 224 24.9 9 20 A 23 24 24 23 28 29 30 23
3 Nei l  Martin Blue Live 161 161 23 7 24 N 20 20 26 25 24 22

4 Keith Parker Blue Live 159 159 22.7 7 25 18 C 25 27 19 20 25

5 Stephen Barnes Blue Live 157 157 26.2 6 28 21 E 23 30 30 R 25
6 George Barnes Blue Live 128 128 25.6 5 27 L 27 26 21 27

7 Peter Frost Blue Live 87 87 29 3 L 30 29 28
8 Dave Ol iver Blue Live 74 74 24.7 3 22 E 30 22
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1 Francis  Regan Rookie Live 96 96 13.7 7 C 7 8 10 N 16 21 16 18

2 Simon Cowley Rookie Live 66 66 11 6 R A 8 9 10 8 25 6

3 John Wi l l iamson Rookie Indi 61 61 15.3 4 N 15 9 18 19

4 James  Flanagan Rookie Mix 48 48 12 4 C 12 0 E 24 12
5 Gerald Davies Rookie Indi 40 40 5.71 7 3 E 0 18 1 2 8 8

6 Morgan Evans Rookie Indi 26 26 26 1 L 26

7 Chris  Burton Rookie Live 24 24 12 2 17 L 7
8 Roger Teagle Rookie Indi 15 15 15 1 E 15 E

9 Max Burton Rookie Live 4 4 4 1 D 4
10 Mark Dayson Rookie Live 3 3 3 1 R R 3

11 Dean Gos l ing Rookie Indi 3 3 0.75 4 0 0 0 3

P
o

sitio
n

Driver

C
lass

A
xle

To
tal

B
est 13

A
verage

Even
ts

JB
 Taylo

r

G
eo

ff Taylo
r

P
resid

en
ts

W
alsin

gh
am

W
h

item
an

's

P
eter B

lan
kston

e

Stuart B
u

tterfield

Ston
e Tro

u
gh

P
en

n
in

e

Jigger's Ju
g

R
aym

o
n

d
 B

axter

Fo
u

r Tu
rn

in
gs

Jaco
b

ea
n

R
o

b
in

 Jager

R
o

b
in

 A
lexan

d
er

D
avid

 A
yres

P
eter Fea

r

Jo
h

n
 So

u
thern

M
ercian

En
glish

 V
isitors

Tw
ee

d
s

Tu
lley's Farm

R
o

y Fed
d

en

Jo
h

n
so

n

G
lo

ster

1 Bob Packham Red Live 406 382 29.4 14 30 C 30 29 29 30 28 29 d24 29 30 30 29 29 30

2 Sam Beare Red Live 273 273 27.3 10 30 28 A 24 24 30 R 28 25 30 30 24
3 Matt Sharp Red Live 260 260 28.9 9 29 N 29 29 26 28 R 29 30 30 30

4 Mike Readings Blue Live 234 234 26 9 C 22 26 27 28 27 22 30 26 26

5 Nick Beere Blue Live 224 224 24.9 9 20 E 23 24 24 23 28 29 30 23

6 Jul ian Fack Red Live 223 223 27.9 8 27 L 28 27 30 28 27 28 28
7 Alan Baker Red Live 211 211 26.4 8 25 L 28 27 22 29 28 E E 23 29

8 Jeff Armitstead Red Live 186 186 26.6 7 23 E 25 27 28 25 29 29
9 Francis  Regan Rookie Live 173 173 24.7 7 D 21 21 23 N 27 26 28 27

10 Nei l  Martin Blue Live 161 161 23 7 24 20 20 26 25 24 22

11 Keith Parker Blue Live 159 159 22.7 7 25 18 25 27 19 20 25
12 Stephen Barnes Blue Live 157 157 26.2 6 28 21 23 30 30 R 25

13 Simon Cowley Rookie Live 148 148 24.7 6 R 22 26 26 24 27 23

14 George Barnes Blue Live 128 128 25.6 5 27 27 26 21 27

15 Alasta i r Moffatt Red Live 111 111 27.8 4 26 30 26 29
16 Peter Frost Blue Live 87 87 29 3 30 29 28

17 James  Flanagan Rookie Live 78 78 26 3 25 E 26 27
18 Dave Ol iver Blue Live 74 74 24.7 3 22 30 22

19 John Mckinney Red Live 60 60 30 2 30 30

20 Andrew Woodhead Red Live 56 56 28 2 N 28 28

21 Chris  Burton Rookie Live 49 49 24.5 2 26 23
22 Phi l  Manser Rookie Live 49 49 16.3 3 16 16 17 R

23 Stuart Beare Red Live 30 30 30 1 30 N R

24 Ian Veale Red Live 29 29 29 1 29
25 Ian Wright Red Live 28 28 28 1 28

26 Jim Jennings Rookie Live 21 21 21 1 21
27 Max Burton Rookie Live 20 20 20 1 20

28 Mark Dayson Rookie Live 18 18 18 1 R R 18
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1 Thomas  Bricknel l Red Indi 494 385 29.6 17 29 29 C d27 d26 30 30 30 30 d28 30 30 29 29 30 d28 29 30

2 Richard Sharp Red Indi 573 376 28.9 21 27 30 A 29 d27 28 29 29 d20 29 d26 29 d27 d27 30 d19 d27 d24 28 29 30 29
3 Andy Wi lks Red Indi 438 353 27.2 17 d17 N 24 28 25 27 28 25 29 27 28 30 28 29 d23 25 d24 d21

4 Matt Sharp Blue Mix 440 340 26.2 18 25 C d21 d18 d21 23 R 23 27 22 28 27 24 30 28 25 d22 29 29 d18

5 John Fack Red Indi 334 334 25.7 13 E 26 25 18 24 23 23 28 29 26 27 28 27 30

6 George Watson Red Indi 410 309 23.8 19 24 28 L 19 19 27 d17 d17 d15 24 25 20 26 26 d18 28 24 d19 d15 19
7 Stuart Beare Red Mix 317 302 23.2 14 30 24 L 28 22 29 22 d15 16 28 21 22 N 21 R 19 20

8 John Fi rth Blue Indi 314 298 22.9 14 16 E 25 20 18 27 24 21 22 25 20 29 26 d16 25
9 Bob Packham Red Live 308 296 22.8 14 26 D 22 24 24 28 16 14 d12 23 27 22 27 17 26

10 Boyd Webster Red Indi 240 240 21.8 11 19 23 20 25 21 N 24 21 26 21 23 17

11 Ian Veale Red Mix 234 234 23.4 10 22 17 29 27 22 22 20 27 21 27

12 Jerome Fack Red Indi 220 220 20 11 9 13 23 25 16 R 23 27 17 21 18 28
13 Josh Veale Red Indi 215 215 26.9 8 27 30 30 25 26 19 30 28

14 John Cole Blue Indi 220 196 15.1 16 d7 18 11 14 13 11 13 17 17 24 22 11 d7 15 d10 10

15 Sam Beare Red Live 183 183 18.3 10 26 21 9 10 26 R 16 13 30 20 12
16 Peter Fensom Red Indi 176 176 22 8 28 20 23 R R 19 21 20 23 22

17 Alan Murton Blue Indi 176 176 17.6 10 16 14 20 27 9 26 23 R 14 9 18
18 Darren Underwood Red Indi 168 168 21 8 16 14 R 26 26 E 19 25 25 17

19 Martin Grimwood Blue Indi 166 166 20.8 8 21 25 20 21 18 24 14 23

20 Mike Sa l ton Red Indi 150 150 25 6 23 R 19 30 30 R N 22 26

21 Jul ian Fack Red Live 140 140 17.5 8 18 17 17 24 16 13 13 22
22 Andrew Woodhead Red Mix 137 137 22.8 6 12 N 23 24 26 26 26

23 Jeff Armitstead Red Mix 128 128 16 8 11 18 20 23 8 22 25 1

24 Nick Beere Blue Live 124 124 13.8 9 6 9 16 11 11 18 21 21 11
25 Alan Baker Red Live 113 113 14.1 8 14 14 15 9 20 18 E E 6 17

26 Mike Readings Blue Live 107 107 11.9 9 6 13 10 12 15 5 20 11 15

27 Stephen Barnes Blue Live 104 104 17.3 6 20 8 10 28 25 R 13
28 Michael  Mcbratney Blue Indi 99 99 19.8 5 23 19 14 23 20

29 Jason Daniel Blue Indi 98 98 19.6 5 23 18 15 E 16 26

30 Harry Barr Red Indi 96 96 19.2 5 30 13 12 20 21
31 Francis  Regan Rookie Live 96 96 13.7 7 7 8 10 N 16 21 16 18

32 Trevor Aston Red Indi 87 87 29 3 29 30 28

33 Simon Kings ley Red Mix 84 84 16.8 5 0 N 0 25 29 30
34 David Webster Red Indi 83 83 27.7 3 28 28 27

35 George Barnes Blue Live 81 81 16.2 5 19 22 16 8 16

36 Alasta i r Moffatt Red Live 80 80 20 4 15 29 12 24
37 Ian Wright Red Mix 76 76 19 4 22 15 14 25

38 Peter Frost Blue Live 71 71 23.7 3 27 21 23

39 Keith Parker Blue Live 67 67 9.57 7 16 4 10 22 6 0 9

40 Simon Cowley Rookie Live 66 66 11 6 R 8 9 10 8 25 6
41 Nei l  Martin Blue Live 66 66 9.43 7 13 6 7 13 11 7 9

42 John Wi l l iamson Rookie Indi 61 61 15.3 4 15 9 18 19
43 John Mckinney Red Live 51 51 25.5 2 22 29

44 Andrew Mckinney Red Indi 49 49 24.5 2 25 24

45 James  Flanagan Rookie Mix 48 48 12 4 12 0 E 24 12
46 Mark Mi lne Blue Indi 44 44 22 2 26 18

47 Dave Ol iver Blue Live 44 44 14.7 3 10 24 10

48 Stuart Perren Blue Indi 44 44 8.8 5 12 3 12 4 13 N

49 Mike Wevi l l Blue Indi 43 43 21.5 2 19 24
50 Geoff Mckay Blue Indi 41 41 20.5 2 24 17

51 Gerald Davies Rookie Indi 40 40 5.71 7 3 0 18 1 2 8 8
52 Morgan Evans Rookie Indi 26 26 26 1 26

53 Phi l  Blagden Blue Indi 26 26 13 2 18 8

54 Chris  Burton Rookie Live 24 24 12 2 17 7
55 Roger Teagle Rookie Indi 15 15 15 1 15 E

56 Sandy Veale Blue Indi 14 14 14 1 14

57 Max Burton Rookie Live 4 4 4 1 4

58 Mark Dayson Rookie Live 3 3 3 1 R R 3
59 Dean Gos l ing Rookie Indi 3 3 0.75 4 0 0 0 3
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1 Jul ian Fack Red Live 208 208 29.7 7 30 29 30 30 30 29

2 Dave Ol iver Blue Live 87 87 29 3 29 30 28
3 James  Flanagan Rookie Live 87 87 29 3 28 E 30

4 Ian Wright Red Live 30 30 30 1 30

5 Simon Kings ley Live 29 29 29 1 N 29

Drivers  Tiebreaks

Peter Fensom Beats  Alan Murton by1 to 0 x 3rd Place

Harry Barr Beats  Francis  Regan by 1 to 0 x Wins
Simon Cowley Beats  Nei l  Martin by 1 to 0 x 6th Place

Mark Mi lne Beats  Dave Ol iver by 1 to 0 x 5th Place
Dave Ol iver Beats  Stuart Perren by 1 to 0 x 7th Place

Morgan Evans  Beats  Phi l  Blagden by 1 to 0 x 5th Place

Mark Dayson Beats  Dean Gos l ing by 28 to 31 Places  Head to Head

Live Axle Tiebreaks

Chris  Burton Beats  Phi l  Manser by 1 to 0 x 5th Place

Independent Tiebreaks

Josh Veale Beats  Ian Veale by 3 to 0 x Wins
Harry Barr Beats  Michael  Mcbratney by 1 to 0 x Wins

Simon Kings ley Beats  David Webster by 1 to 0 x Wins

Post His toric Tiebreaks

Dave Ol iver Beats  James  Flanagan by 24 to 9 x cleans

All Live Axle Classes

All Driver Classes

Post Historic Class

BTRDA  Sporting Trials Championship - 2023
Independent Red Class

Independent Blue Class

Live Red Class

Live Blue Class

Rookie Class




